TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 21 June 2023

Organisation Name
Access Community Radio Auckland Incorporated
Auckland Kindergarten Association

Auckland Philharmonia Trust

Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust

Bike Manawatu Incorporated

Bowls North Harbour Incorporated

Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Inc
Community Education Trust Auckland

Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated
Cure Kids

Debt Relief Foundation

Fencing North Incorporated

Great Potentials Foundation

Green Island Association Football Club Incorporated
Harbour Sport Trust

Hibiscus Coast Basketball Association Incorporated
Kairos Trust

Kauri Park School

Ko Wai Tou Ingoa Hauora Charitable Trust

Korowai Youth Well-Being Trust

Living Well Trust

Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Nelson City Brass Incorporated

New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated
Ngaruawahia Bowling Club Incorporated

Ngatea Primary School
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Sport
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Research And

Education
Sport

Community
Sport
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Requested Amount

$12,080.15
$14,826.00
$17,009.00
$3,000.00
$30,000.00
$5,953.66
$16,189.50
$10,350.00
$10,000.00
$19,650.00
$7,800.00
$7,386.50
$2,035.22
$23,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,903.49
$36,854.00
$45,594.00
$25,217.39
$52,000.00
$40,240.00
$3,408.70
$23,120.00
$4,266.00
$7,304.35
$10,000.00
$16,500.00
$5,448.00

Reason
DR1, DR5, DR12
DR1,DR12
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
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DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR5, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR4



Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural
Incorporated

Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Papamoa Bulldogs Rugby League and Sports Club Inc
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education

Trust

Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated

Summit Point School

Takapuna Boating Club Incorporated

Takapuna Bowling Club Incorporated

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated

Thames Junior Rugby Club Incorporated

The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust

The Community Builders NZ Trust

The Hinuera School Board of Trustees

The New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation

The North Shore Budget Service Incorporated

The Papatoetoe South School Board Of Trustees

The Refugee Orientation Centre Trust

The Ross Intermediate Board of Trustees

The Te Totara Primary School Board of Trustees

The Yes And Trust

Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated

Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated

Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated

Waikato Unicol Association Football Club Incorporated

Waikato/Bay of Plenty Division Cancer Society of New
Zealand Inc

Waimairi Surf & Life-Saving Club Incorporated

Weymouth Boating Club Incorporated

Whitford Pony Club Incorporated

YMCA North Incorporated

YSAR Trust
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Total Amount:

$19,425.00
$9,201.50
$46,397.45
$2,310.00
$6,850.00
$2,840.00
$16,686.00
$8,250.00
$9,000.00
$2,645.68

$103,873.97

$22,441.39
$40,000.00
$15,000.00
$9,141.50
$26,350.00
$4,000.00
$4,157.39
$16,439.50
$15,661.00
$8,975.00
$13,021.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$26,792.00
$4,000.00
$56,476.00
$6,750.00
$12,324.35
$11,672.61

$1,023,817.30

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR4, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR5. DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5
DR1

Reasons for partial or declined funding

DR1
DR2
DR3
DR4
DR5
DR6]

Available funds have been exceeded

This Is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

No gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant

Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




