

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 21 June 2023

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Access Community Radio Auckland Incorporated	Community	\$12,080.15	DR1, DR5, DR12
Auckland Kindergarten Association	Research And Education	\$14,826.00	DR1,DR12
Auckland Philharmonia Trust	Arts And Culture	\$17,009.00	DR1
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,000.00	DR1, DR5
Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR12
Big Buddy Mentoring Trust	Community	\$5,953.66	DR1
Bike Manawatu Incorporated	Sport	\$16,189.50	DR1
Bowls North Harbour Incorporated	Sport	\$10,350.00	DR1, DR12
Canterbury Primary Schools Sports Association Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR12
Community Education Trust Auckland	Research And Education	\$19,650.00	DR1
Counties Manukau Kirikiti Association Incorporated	Sport	\$7,800.00	DR1
Cure Kids	Research And Education	\$7,386.50	DR1
Debt Relief Foundation	Research And Education	\$2,035.22	DR1
Fencing North Incorporated	Sport	\$23,000.00	DR1
Great Potentials Foundation	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR12
Green Island Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,903.49	DR1, DR4
Harbour Sport Trust	Community	\$36,854.00	DR1, DR4
Hibiscus Coast Basketball Association Incorporated	Sport	\$45,594.00	DR1
Kairos Trust	Community	\$25,217.39	DR1, DR5, DR12
Kauri Park School	Research And Education	\$52,000.00	DR1, DR4
Ko Wai Tōu Ingoa Hauora Charitable Trust	Community	\$40,240.00	DR1, DR12
Korowai Youth Well-Being Trust	Health/Welfare	\$3,408.70	DR1
Living Well Trust	Health/Welfare	\$23,120.00	DR1, DR12
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,266.00	DR1
Nelson City Brass Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$7,304.35	DR1, DR4
New Zealand Choral Federation Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$10,000.00	DR1
Ngaruawahia Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,500.00	DR1
Ngatea Primary School	Research And Education	\$5,448.00	DR1, DR4

Ngati Umutahi Rugby League Sports & Cultural Incorporated	Sport	\$19,425.00	DR1
Otahuhu Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,201.50	DR1
Papamoa Bulldogs Rugby League and Sports Club Inc	Sport	\$46,397.45	DR1, DR5
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$2,310.00	DR1
Sport Jiu-Jitsu Federation NZ Incorporated	Sport	\$6,850.00	DR1
Summit Point School	Research And Education	\$2,840.00	DR1, DR4
Takapuna Boating Club Incorporated	Sport	\$16,686.00	DR1, DR4, DR12
Takapuna Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$8,250.00	DR1, DR4
Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated	Sport	\$9,000.00	DR1, DR12
Thames Junior Rugby Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,645.68	DR1
The Auckland Children's Christmas Parade Trust	Community	\$103,873.97	DR1
The Community Builders NZ Trust	Research And Education	\$22,441.39	DR1, DR5
The Hinuera School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$40,000.00	DR1
The New Zealand Symphony Orchestra Foundation	Arts And Culture	\$15,000.00	DR1
The North Shore Budget Service Incorporated	Community	\$9,141.50	DR1, DR5, DR12
The Papatoetoe South School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$26,350.00	DR1
The Refugee Orientation Centre Trust	Sport	\$4,000.00	DR1
The Ross Intermediate Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$4,157.39	DR1
The Te Totara Primary School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$16,439.50	DR1
The Yes And Trust	Arts And Culture	\$15,661.00	DR1, DR12
Tuakau Bowling Club Incorporated	Community	\$8,975.00	DR1, DR5. DR12
Unite Volleyball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$13,021.00	DR1
Waikato Rowing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Waikato Unicol Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Waikato/Bay of Plenty Division Cancer Society of New Zealand Inc	Health/Welfare	\$26,792.00	DR1
Waimairi Surf & Life-Saving Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,000.00	DR1, DR9
Weymouth Boating Club Incorporated	Community	\$56,476.00	DR1
Whitford Pony Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,750.00	DR1
YMCA North Incorporated	Community	\$12,324.35	DR1, DR5
YSAR Trust	Research And Education	\$11,672.61	DR1
	Total Amount:	\$1,023,817.30	

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority